
























Sample Size: 1989 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 1st - 2nd June 2017

Total Remain Leave Con Lab
Lib 

Dem
UKIP Con Lab

Lib 

Dem
UKIP Male Female 18-24 25-49 50-64 65+ ABC1 C2DE London

Rest of 

South

Midlands / 

Wales
North Scotland

Weighted Sample 1989 782 849 626 641 141 66 561 465 119 192 963 1026 231 849 491 418 1134 855 239 660 428 479 183

Unweighted Sample 1989 939 811 664 669 156 62 587 476 128 191 888 1101 243 729 514 503 1288 701 217 706 440 458 168

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

RegionEU Ref 2016 Voting Intention Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade

In 2016 most of Labour's shadow cabinet 

ministers resigned from their roles in an 

attempt to persuade Jeremy Corbyn to stand 

down as party leader.
After the election, do you think Jeremy Corbyn 

should or should not invite those Labour 

politicians who resigned from his shadow 

cabinet to return?

Should invite them to return 30 43 25 26 40 46 21 25 46 43 23 37 24 32 30 30 28 34 24 28 28 28 32 37

Should not invite them to return 33 30 37 37 36 20 31 36 26 28 45 31 34 33 33 34 29 32 33 31 31 33 35 35

Don't know 38 28 39 37 25 33 47 38 28 29 32 33 42 35 37 35 43 33 43 41 40 39 33 29

And do you think those Labour MPs who 

resigned in protest at Jeremy Corbyn's 

leadership should or should not accept any 

offer to return?

Should accept any offer to return 25 38 19 15 40 45 13 16 42 37 20 31 20 27 26 27 21 29 20 27 23 23 26 36

Should not accept any offer to return 38 30 47 53 30 22 48 50 28 35 53 38 37 32 34 43 43 38 37 29 40 37 40 36

Don't know 37 32 34 32 30 33 39 34 30 28 27 31 43 41 41 30 36 34 42 44 37 40 34 28

18-19 

May

1-2 

June

Some people have accused Jeremy Corbyn of 

having been sympathetic towards the IRA in 

the past and having been too friendly towards 

groups involved in terrorism.

Jeremy Corbyn has said that violence on all 

sides was wrong, and that he spoke to figures 

involved with the IRA because he wanted to 

open a dialogue and find a peaceful solution.

From what you have seen or heard, do you 

think the criticism of Jeremy Corbyn over this 

is fair or unfair?

The criticism is fair 36 36 26 52 73 11 31 57 63 22 19 58 43 30 22 29 42 51 39 33 31 38 37 38 31

The criticism is unfair 36 37 54 24 10 70 45 13 17 57 52 19 37 36 55 39 36 23 39 34 39 33 33 39 48

Don't know 27 27 20 24 17 19 24 30 20 21 29 23 20 34 22 32 22 26 22 34 30 29 30 23 21
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Thinking about Jeremy Corbyn, which animal 

do you think he is most similar too?

Labrador 11 15 8 5 21 12 7 6 16 16 7 12 11 16 12 12 8 12 10 11 11 11 12 14

Snake 10 7 15 22 1 7 21 17 5 5 24 10 11 5 6 13 18 10 11 10 12 11 10 6

Tortoise 8 9 7 9 7 10 6 8 8 5 8 8 7 10 9 7 3 8 7 9 7 8 7 8

Lizard 5 3 7 10 1 8 5 9 1 5 7 5 5 3 3 6 8 5 5 2 6 6 4 3

Sheep 5 3 6 8 2 5 7 7 3 5 6 5 5 5 4 3 9 5 5 4 4 5 6 5

Poodle 4 3 5 8 1 3 7 7 2 2 7 5 3 4 3 5 5 5 4 3 5 5 4 4

Mouse 4 3 7 8 1 4 6 8 2 2 7 5 4 3 4 6 5 5 4 2 5 5 4 4

Lion 3 4 1 1 6 1 0 1 6 2 0 2 3 6 2 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 4 1

Wolf 3 4 3 2 4 4 1 2 4 2 1 3 3 6 3 3 2 3 2 3 5 1 2 3

Elephant 3 5 3 2 6 3 0 2 3 5 3 3 3 5 3 3 2 4 3 2 3 3 4 7

Bulldog 2 2 3 1 4 4 5 1 4 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 1 2 3 3 3 1 3 2

Bear 2 3 2 0 4 3 1 1 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 3

Frog 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 2

Parrot 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 0

Don't know 36 36 31 21 39 34 33 27 40 40 21 34 38 29 41 34 33 34 40 44 34 39 33 38

Thinking about Theresa May, which animal do 

you think she is most similar too?

Snake 18 26 11 2 36 27 11 5 27 29 9 19 18 32 21 16 9 19 18 20 16 16 21 23

Bulldog 10 6 15 21 3 6 11 15 7 11 16 8 11 3 7 11 17 10 10 6 11 10 10 7

Wolf 7 5 8 10 4 9 11 9 5 7 8 7 6 5 8 6 6 8 6 6 6 6 9 7

Lizard 7 10 5 1 13 9 4 4 11 8 3 8 6 11 8 7 3 8 6 6 6 8 8 9

Lion 6 4 9 14 1 3 2 11 3 2 9 5 6 2 4 6 11 5 6 8 5 5 6 6

Labrador 5 4 7 10 2 3 3 10 2 5 6 6 4 3 4 6 7 5 5 3 7 5 4 5

Poodle 4 5 4 4 5 4 5 3 4 1 9 5 3 3 4 5 3 4 4 3 4 4 4 5

Parrot 4 5 3 1 5 9 1 2 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 4 4 3 4 3 3 3 5

Mouse 3 4 2 1 4 2 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 2

Sheep 3 3 2 1 5 1 4 1 5 0 2 3 2 5 2 3 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 4

Frog 2 2 1 1 2 3 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 0

Elephant 2 2 1 3 0 1 3 3 0 1 0 2 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 2 1

Bear 2 2 3 5 0 1 1 5 1 1 4 2 3 3 1 3 4 3 2 2 3 4 1 2

Tortoise 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Don't know 28 22 28 26 18 21 39 28 24 26 25 25 30 19 29 29 29 26 31 32 31 28 24 22
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